OP \$40.00 4168742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367130 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dean Parsons, dba EPIC CIGARS		12/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPIC HOLDINGS LLC		
Street Address:	1831 NE 38th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 708		
City:	Oakland Park		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33308		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4168742	EPIC CIGARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7039203399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-920-1122

Email: mail@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Gitler
Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFG-7205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart L Gitler
SIGNATURE:	/Stewart L Gitler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dean Parsons, dba EPIC CIGARS, a Dominican Republic limited liability company, having offices at Calle Pablo Neruda No. 20, Sosua, Puerta Plata, Dominican Republic (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is owner of the following Trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration:

Registration Number

Word Mark

4,168,742

EPIC CIGARS

WHEREAS, EPIC HOLDINGS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, USA having offices at 1831 NE 38th Street, Suite 708, Oakland Park, Florida 33308 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the federal registration associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the entire business associated with the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of this __th day of December, 2015.

Dean Parsons, dba EPIC CIGARS

By:

Name: Dean Parsons

Mitle: Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 005696 FRAME: 0685

21/12/2015

RECORDED: 12/28/2015